

## **City of Riverside**

Administration Office 6927 Magnolia Avenue Riverside, CA 92506 (951) 826-2000

## Park and Recreation Commission CANCELLED

City of Arts & Innovation

## **Agenda**

Monday, June 15, 2020 6:30 PM

City Hall Art Pick Council Chambers 3900 Main Street Riverside, CA 92522

## MISSION STATEMENT

The City of Riverside is committed to providing high quality municipal services to ensure a safe, inclusive, and livable community

The City of Riverside is committed to a workplace that requires acceptable behavior from everyone - a workplace that provides dignity, respect, and civility to our employees, customers, and the public.

Pursuant to Government Code Section 54954.2, the Park and Recreation Commission will conduct a meeting at the above time and place for the purpose of transacting or discussing business as identified on this agenda. Any person who has information to contribute during the Park and Recreation Commission meeting is invited to participate.

The City of Riverside Sunshine Ordinance No. 7301 restricts the Park and Recreation Commission from taking action on an item unless it has been included on an agenda and posted at least 12 days in advance of a meeting or unless the matter falls within one of the narrow exceptions. Consequently, any item not listed on this agenda will normally have to be delayed until the item can be made part of a posted agenda.

The City of Riverside wishes to make all of its public meetings accessible to the public. Upon request, this agenda will be made available in appropriate alternative formats to persons with disabilities, as required by 42 U.S.C. §12132 of the Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990. Any person with a disability who requires a modification or accommodation in order to participate in a meeting, should direct such request to the City's ADA Coordinator at (951) 351-6162 at least 72 hours before the meeting, it possible. TTY Users call 7-1-1- for telecommunications relay services (TRS).

1 Adjournment to Monday, July 20, 2020, at 6:30 p.m. at the Art Pick Council Chambers, located at 3900 Main Street Riverside, CA 92522.